

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	02581200 Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Satnam Singh Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Maxtech Manufacturing Inc. Street Address: 600 Weber Street North				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 5/13/03	City: Waterloo State: ON zip: N2V 1K4 CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
29/182,061					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 29/182,061 Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David D. Bahler FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas zip: 78701	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
David D. Bahler	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/17/2003				
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,932	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, MS Assignment, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, MSAssignment, P.O. Box 150, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date below:					

10/21/2003 LHUELLER 00000293 29182061 40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

25347832.1

PATENT REEL: 014599 FRAME: 0991

ASSIGNMENT

I:

(1) Satnam Singh 19B Dayna Crescent Waterloo ON N2K 3M5 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Maxtech Manufacturing Inc. 600 Weber Street North Waterloo ON N2V 1K4 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/182,061 filed May 19,2003, relating to, and entitled:

TOOL CASE

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned design protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned design registration, design patent or petty patent, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent or Design Offices of any country as may be required.

ID 20949-2 Assignment from Satnam Singh to Maxtech Manufacturing Inc.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014599 FRAME: 0992

SIGN	ED at	Waterloo		Car	Canada		
		City or Tow	Country				
this	13t4 day of	May,	2003 .		FR		

Satnam Singh

STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
I,	MAZ	(name of witness)	whose full post office address is			
46	THORN	cliffe St	KITCHENER, ONT. NON 1 EZ.			
			nam Singh execute the within assignment and such assignor is a described in such document.			
			Maz Hasan.			
			Signature of Witness			

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

ID 20949-2 Assignment from Satnam Singh to Maxtech Manufacturing Inc.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014599 FRAME: 0993